
    

 
 
 

TGS & KINETIC BUS SERVICES 2026  
The TGS bus service is free of charge to Junior School students. 

 
Secondary School students can purchase TGS bus tickets from North Ward School Reception 

to travel on a TGS bus and our chartered exclusive services. 
 

There are three ticket purchasing options: 
Term Pass for unlimited travel $340 

TGS Travellers Tickets (Book of 50 tickets)$220 
Casual Traveller Ticket $5 

 
Kinetic Townsville also offers a range of urban services,  

see the Kinetic website 
https://www.wearekinetic.com/au/townsville 

 
 

THE FOLLOWING PAGES OUTLINE THREE BUS OPTIONS: 

1. TGS OWNED AND OPERATED BUSES 

2. TGS CHARTERED BUSES – OPERATED BY KINETIC 

3. GOVERNMENT SCHOOL BUSES – OPERATED BY KINETIC 
 
 
 

For more information, please contact our Operations Team 
07 4722 4905 

tgs@tgs.qld.edu.au 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         Version:1   11th December 2025

https://www.wearekinetic.com/au/townsville
mailto:tgs@tgs.qld.edu.au


    

1. TGS OWNED AND OPERATED BUSES 
These buses are for exclusive use by Townsville Grammar School Students. 

They will only pick up and drop at designated stops, not all bus stops. 
 
MORNING SERVICES: 

• JENSEN, MOUNT LOW, BUSHLAND BEACH TO NORTH SHORE CAMPUS THEN NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o For Prep-Year 12 

▪ Depart from Macquarie Dr Jensen at 7:00am, Depart from Eden Park Dr and Darling Rd 
intersection at 7:03am  

▪ Depart from Bonnett Rd bus stop on Mount Low Parkway at 7:10am Depart from Lynwood 
Ave Bushland Beach 7:20am 

▪ Depart from North Shore Campus at 7:30am for North Ward Campus 
▪ Year 3 to 6 students remain on this bus which travels to TGJS Annandale 

▪ Depart North Ward Campus 8:00am for Annandale Campus 
▪ Pick up from Oonoonba State School, Oonoonba Rd Bus Stop 
▪ Prep to Year 2 students transfer to another bus which departs at 8:15am to 

TGJS Annandale 
 

• NORTH WARD CAMPUS TO ANNANDALE CAMPUS 
o For Years 3-6 

▪ Departs from North Ward Campus 8:00am 
▪ Arrives at Annandale Campus 8:20am 

 
o For Prep-Year 2 

▪ Departs from North Ward Campus 8:15am 
▪ Arrives at Annandale Campus 8:35am 

▪ Parents must remain with their children until boarding time. 
 

• CITY SHUTTLE 
o City service for Senior Students using Grammar owned bus 

▪ 7:55am from the loading zone in Stanley St at the Madison Plaza Hotel 
▪ Pick up from Flinders St at Fletcher St Bus Stop 
▪ 8:00am Flinders St Railway Bus Stop 

AFTERNOON SERVICES: 

• ANNANDALE CAMPUS TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Students are separated by Year groups onto 2  buses (Prep to Y2 and Y3 to Y6)  

▪ All buses depart Annandale Campus 3:10pm and arrive at North Ward Campus  3:30pm 
o Prep to Y2 Bus also drops at Fairfield Central Shopping Center Bus Stop  

 
 

• NORTH WARD CAMPUS TO NORTH SHORE CAMPUS, BUSHLAND BEACH AND MOUNT LOW 
o Departs from Annandale Campus 3:10pm Departs from North Ward Campus at 3:30pm 

o Arrives North Shore Campus 4:00pm, Bushland Beach 4:15pm & Frendon Pde bus stop on Mt Low 
Parkway 4:25pm 

o Arrives Darling Rd and Eden Park Dr intersection Jensen at 4:35pm 

 
• NORTH WARD CAMPUS TO PALLARENDA, THEN CITY BUS HUB AND ON TO ALLIGATOR CREEK 

o Departs Burke St North Ward at 3:30pm 
o Arrives Pallarenda 3:40pm 
o Arrives Ogden St Bus Hub 4:00pm 
o Then on to Alligator Creek at the following stops: Muntalunga Dr 2nd bus stop off highway, then 

Allendale Dr, Duggan Dr, Alligator Ck Rd, Williams Rd, cnr Renwick Ct & Brahman St in Alligator Ck



    

2. TGS CHARTERED BUSES - OPERATED BY KINETIC 
These buses are for exclusive use by Townsville Grammar School students. 

Buses will stop at any bus stop along the route if hailed by a Grammar passenger at the bus stop.  

 

MORNING SERVICES: 

• BUS 290 – DOUGLAS AND ROSS RIVER RD TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Riverside Blvd at Freshwater Drive — 07:25am 

o Stockland Elizabeth Street — 07:40am 

o Fulham Rd at Parson Street — 07:45am 

o Ross River Rd at Rising Sun — 07:51am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 08:03am 

• BUS 291 – ANNANDALE AND OONOONBA TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Yolanda Dr at Marabou Drive — 07:30am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR JUNIOR SCHOOL – 7:43am 

o Oonoonba Rd at Oonoonba State School — 07:53am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 08:06am 

• BUS 293 – KIRWAN, MOUNT LOUISA, GARBUTT TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Ross River Rd at Louise St Bus Stop — 07:13am 

o Golf Links Dr near Nineteenth Ave — 07:18am 

o Greenview & Thorn — 07:30am 

o Mill Drive near Joyce St — 07:32am 

o Crestbrook Dr near Samson Ct — 07:38am 

o Bayswater Rd at Duckworth Street — 07:45am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 08:00am 

 
AFTERNOON SERVICES: 

• BUS 290 – NORTH WARD CAMPUS, ROSS RIVER RD TO DOUGLAS 
o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 3:37pm **please note the change of departure time 
o Charters Towers Rd at Boundary Street — 4:00pm 

o Ross River Rd at Mango Avenue — 4:03pm 

o Fulham Rd at Armit Street — 4:08pm 

o Stockland Ross River Road — 4:15pm 

o Riverside Blvd at Freshwater Dr — 4:30pm 

• BUS 291 – NORTH WARD CAMPUS, OONOONBA TO ANNANDALE 
o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 3:55pm 

o Railway Avenue near Seventh St — 4:02pm 

o Oonoonba Rd at Oonoonba State School — 4:11pm 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR JUNIOR — 4:19pm 

o Yolanda Dr at Marabou Drive — 4:31pm 

o Southwood Rd at Hunter St, Stuart – 4:40pm 

• BUS 293 – NORTH WARD CAMPUS, GARBUTT, MOUNT LOUISA, KIRWAN 
o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 3:32pm 

o Crestbrook Dr near Samson Ct — 4:00pm 

o Mill Drive near Joyce St — 4:05pm 

o Greenview & Thorn — 4:10pm 

o Golf Links Dr near Nineteenth Ave — 4:20pm 

o Willows Shopping Centre — 4:23pm 
 
 

 
 



    

3. GOVERNMENT SCHOOL BUSES - OPERATED BY KINETIC 
 

These buses service multi schools and campuses, they are not TGS student exclusive. 
Buses will stop at any bus stop along the route if hailed by a Grammar passenger at the bus stop. 

More detailed route maps and times are available on the Kinetic website.  
The summary of bus stops and times below is taken from the Kinetic website 

https://www.wearekinetic.com/au/townsville/tsv-school-travel 

MORNING SERVICES: 

• BUS 280 – ALLIGATOR CK, STUART, ANNANDALE CAMPUS TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Williams Road Bus Stop — 06:55am 

o Mt Elliott Dr & Alligator Creek Rd — 07:13am 

o Duggan Dr & Alligator Creek Rd — 07:19am 

o Muntalunga Dr — 07:34am 

o Stuart Dr at Stuart Hotel — 07:55am 

o WILLIAM ROSS HIGH — 08:05am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR JUNIOR — 08:10am 

o Oonoonba Rd at Oonoonba State School — 08:15am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 08:35am 

• BUS 287 – PALLARENDA TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Esplanade at Seaward Cres — 07:30am 

o Shelley Street near The Esplanade — 07:34am 

o Bundock St at Marshall Street — 07:42am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR (North Ward) — 07:45am 

• BUS 291 – FERRY TERMINAL, ST PATS TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o Breakwater Terminal — 08:15am 

o ST PATRICKS COLLEGE — 08:19am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 08:23am 

• BUS 298 – DEERAGUN, GARBUTT TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS 
o NORTHERN BEACHES HIGH SCHOOL — 07:55am 

o BOHLEVALE PRIMARY — 08:01am 

o Meenan St at Lonerganne Street — 08:15am 

o Percy St at Cutheringa Park — 08:19am 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR (North Ward) — 08:30am 

AFTERNOON SERVICES: 

• BUS 273 – NORTH WARD CAMPUS, GARBUTT TO DEERAGUN 
o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 3:25pm 

o BELGIAN GARDENS PRIMARY — 3:35pm 

o Meenan St at Lonerganne Street — 3:42pm 

o Ingham Rd at Coconut Glen Van Village — 3:50pm 

o NORTHERN BEACHES HIGH SCHOOL — 4:00pm 

o Leonie St Bus Zone — 4:06pm 

o Veales Rd near Joanne St — 4:14pm 

o Texas Rd & Slaytons Rd — 4:28pm 

• BUS 296 – ANNANDALE CAMPUS TO NORTH WARD CAMPUS (Late service) 
o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR JUNIOR — 4:30pm 

o Breakwater Terminal — 4:42pm 

o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 4:46pm 

• BUS 259 – NORTH WARD CAMPUS, ST PATS TO FERRY TERMINAL 
o TOWNSVILLE GRAMMAR SENIORS — 3:30pm 

o ST PATRICK’S COLLEGE Opposite — 3:34pm 

o Breakwater Terminal — 3:40pm 

https://www.wearekinetic.com/au/townsville/tsv-school-travel

